Deputy Director of Maintenance & Operations

Salary Comparison Calculation
BOS 8/28/12
Legistar #12-0840

Deputy Director of Maintenance

Proposed Salary

Hourly Rate
Annual Salary

Current Salary
Hourly Rate

Annual Salary

Proposed Salary
Benefits (50% of Salary)
Total Salary & Benefits

Current Salary
Benefits (50% of Salary)
Total Salary & Benefits

Increased Salary & Benefit Cost

Step 1

46.56
96,844.80

41.89
87,131.20

96,844.80
48,422.40
145,267.20

87,131.20
43,565.60
130,696.80

14,570.40

Step 2

48.89
101,691.20

43.98
91,478.40

101,691.20
50,845.60
152,536.80

91,478.40
45,739.20
137,217.60

15,319.20

Step 3

51.33
106,766.40

46.18
96,054.40

106,766.40
53,383.20
160,149.60

96,054.40
48,027.20
144,081.60

16,068.00

Step 4

53.90
112,112.00

48.49
100,859.20

112,112.00
56,056.00
168,168.00

100,859.20
50,429.60
151,288.80

16,879.20

Step 5

56.60
117,728.00

50.91
105,892.80

117,728.00
58,864.00
176,592.00

105,892.80
52,946.40
158,839.20

17,752.80
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