

Deputy Director of Maintenance & Operations
 Salary Comparison Calculation
 BOS 8/28/12
 Legistar #12-0840

Deputy Director of Maintenance

	Step 1	Step 2	Step 3	Step 4	Step 5
<u>Proposed Salary</u>					
Hourly Rate	46.56	48.89	51.33	53.90	56.60
Annual Salary	96,844.80	101,691.20	106,766.40	112,112.00	117,728.00
<u>Current Salary</u>					
Hourly Rate	41.89	43.98	46.18	48.49	50.91
Annual Salary	87,131.20	91,478.40	96,054.40	100,859.20	105,892.80

Proposed Salary	96,844.80	101,691.20	106,766.40	112,112.00	117,728.00
Benefits (50% of Salary)	48,422.40	50,845.60	53,383.20	56,056.00	58,864.00
Total Salary & Benefits	145,267.20	152,536.80	160,149.60	168,168.00	176,592.00
Current Salary	87,131.20	91,478.40	96,054.40	100,859.20	105,892.80
Benefits (50% of Salary)	43,565.60	45,739.20	48,027.20	50,429.60	52,946.40
Total Salary & Benefits	130,696.80	137,217.60	144,081.60	151,288.80	158,839.20
Increased Salary & Benefit Cost	14,570.40	15,319.20	16,068.00	16,879.20	17,752.80